DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES						FORM	APPROVED	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						0.0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
340		34G170	B. WING _	B. WING			04/03/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
LYNN RO				5	15 LYNN ROAD			
				0	DURHAM, NC 27707			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIZ TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION DATE	
			_		DEFICIENCY)			
W 125	PROTECTION OF C	IENTS RIGHTS	w ·	125				
120	PROTECTION OF CLIENTS RIGHTS CFR(s): 483.420(a)(3)			120				
	The facility must ensu	ure the rights of all clients.						
	-	must allow and encourage						
		kercise their rights as clients						
		citizens of the United States,						
	•••	file complaints, and the right						
	to due process.	not met as evidenced by:						
		iew and interview, the facility						
		audit clients (#6) had the						
	•	t consent obtained from his						
	legal guardian. The f	inding is:						
	Consent was not dated by client #6's legal guardian.							
	Review on 4/3/18 of client #6's record revealed							
		pport plan (BSP) which						
		medications: Depakote,						
		Klonopin, Vistaril and Ativan. ed the guardian had signed						
	the consent, but there							
	to indicate when the o							
	-	n 4/3/18, the qualified						
		s professional (QIDP) was SP consent was not dated						
	by his guardian.							
W 249	PROGRAM IMPLEM	ENTATION	W 2	249				
	CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1							
	As soon on the interd	issiplinary toom has						
	As soon as the interd formulated a client's i	ndividual program plan,						
		ive a continuous active						
	treatment program co							
		vices in sufficient number						
		port the achievement of the						
	-	n the individual program						
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 04/05/2018

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	ED: 04/05/2018 MAPPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DAT	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		04	1/03/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
LYNN RO	AD			LYNN ROAD RHAM, NC 27707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	Continued From page plan.	¥ 1	W 249				
	Based on observatio interviews, the facility clients (#6) received a treatment plan consis and services as ident program plan (IPP) in	ting of needed interventions					
	During breakfast obse 4/3/18, client #6 cons bacon. Further obser	nsistency was not followed. ervations in the home on umed 1 whole slice of vations revealed there were area as client #6 consumed					
	(HM) revealed client # chopped, due to the f Review on 4/2/18 of c dated 9/26/17 stated, pieces" Additional nutritional evaluation "Diet:chopped into c #6's physicians order "chopped (dime size choking risk assessm "Interventions implem choking: Food cut din #6's chocking prevent	n 4/3/18, the home manager #6's diet consistency is act he is a choking risk. client #6's nursing evaluation "Nutrition:dime-sized review of client #6's dated 9/22/17 revealed, dime size pieces". Client s signed 2/1/18 revealed, e)" Review of client #6's thent dated 11/8/17 stated, nented to reduce risk for me size". Review of client tion guidelines updated aff follow diet consistencies					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 922165

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING ____ 34G170 B. WING 04/03/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) W 249 Continued From page 2 W 249 are...dime sized " During an interview on 4/3/18, the gualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) confirmed client #6's food should be dime size pieces. 2. Client #6's adaptive dining equipment was not utilized. During lunch observations in the on 4/2/18, client #6 utilized a regular plate and place mat. At no time was client #6 offered his adaptive dining equipment. Review on 4/2/18 of client #6's IPP dated 10/2/17 revealed, "...the following adaptive equipment: hi-sided sectional plate with non-slip mat, 3 compartment dish...." Review on 4/3/18 of client #6's nutrition evaluation dated 9/22/17 stated, "adaptive equipment: hi-sided sectional plate with non-slip mat, 3 compartment dish " During an interview on 4/2/18, the QIDP confirmed client #6's adapative dining equipment should be utilized at all meals. 3. Client #6's behavior support plan (BSP) was not followed. During afternoon observations in the home on 4/2/18. client #6 was observed twirling a piece of string with his fingers. From approximately 4:09pm until 4:24pm, client #6 was sitting outside with a piece of string in his hands. At approximately 4:22pm a staff person came over to where client #6 was sitting outside and bent over to talk with him. At no time was client #6 redirected to dispose of the string. Further

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 922165

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

PRINTED: 04/05/2018

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 04/05/2018 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING			04/03/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
LYNN ROAD				515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	was observed twirling fingers, while sitting of observed crossing his his right sock had 3 h revealed client #6 rea pieces of string from I At no time was client if the string. During an interview of when client #6 is obset be redirected to anoth Review on 4/2/18 of of stated, "plays with s discouraged due to a ingest them". Addition dated 10/2/17 revealed playing with his string monitor him since he the string. Staff shou redirect him from tear his designated string tendency to pick at his should be redirected to of client #6's physicia revealed, "H/O PIC/ During an interview of	27pm until 4:34pm, client #6 a piece of string with his outside. Client #6 was a legs and the ankle area of oles. Further observations uching down and pulling his right sock and twirling it. #6 redirected to dispose of n 4/3/18, staff revealed erved with string he needs to her activity. client #6's BSP dated 8/4/17 strings, which should be history of attempting to nal review of client #6's IPP ed, "[Client #6] enjoys , however, staff should has a history of ingesting Id should also make sure to ing his socks and give him to use instead. He has a s socks when nervous, and to preferred activity. Review n orders signed 2/1/18 A"	W 24	19			

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4